WW3.87.00

04-25-2000

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

	Name of Person Signing	Total number of page	s includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _3_
	J. Harold Nissen Reg. No.: 17,283 Signature March 20, 2000 Date			
9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
/2000 D	OCDATES 00000048 08973070 40.00 8P	DO NOT USE	E THIS SI	PACE
			8-	Deposit Account No: <u>13-0025</u>
	J. Harold Nissen, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090			[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
			7-	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.)
5-	[] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: February 23, 2000 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6-	Total number of applications and patents involved: one
				A) Application number(s): 08/973,070 B) Patent number(s):
3-	Nature of Conveyance: [√] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger		4-	Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	Address of receiving Party(ies): Støperigt. 2, P.O. Box 1872 Vika, N-0124, Oslo, Norway			
2-	Name of receiving Party(ies): THIN FILMS ELECTRONICS ASA			
1-	Name of conveying Party(ies): OPTICOM ASA			PR/FINANC
	Docket No. Optica P-	1PCT	<u></u>	<u> </u>
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original or copy thereof				Attach bar code label here:

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0349

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Opticom ASA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway and having a principal place of business at Støperigt. 2, P.O.Box 1872 Vika, N-0124 Oslo, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the invention described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent and identified as follows:

Unites States Patent Patent Application Serial No. 08/973,070 filed on January 28, 1998, and titled Method for Optical Data Storage And Optical Data Storage Media, by virtue of an Assignment document recorded in the U.S: Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 1998, at Reel 8938, Frame 0128; and

WHEREAS, Thin Film Electronics ASA a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway and having a principal place of business at Støperigt. 2, P.O.Box 1872 Vika, N-0124 Oslo, Norway, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting therefrom to said Assignee.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in said countries and including all rights of priority in sad countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor hereby grants Lloyd McAulay (Registration No. 20,423); Harold Nissen (Registration No. 17,283); Jules E. Goldberg (Registration No. 24,408); Gerald H. Kiel (Registration No. 25,116); William J. Sapone (Registration No. 32,518); Francis C. Hand (Registration No. 22,280); Eugene LeDonne (Registration No.35,930); Mark Montague (Registration No. 36,612) and Eric Zyla (Registration No. 40,885) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0350 to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this 23rd day of Febryary, 2000

OPTICOM AS

(Thomas Fussell, Chairman of the Board)

eit (Robert Keith, Director and Board Member)

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

(1) <u>Ine Myrosod</u> Date 23 teb 2000 (2) Galviella Marclessan Date 23 Tebruary 2000

PATENT REEL: 010716 FRAME: 0351